
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Mitchell Park | Brookfield, WI
                        Hosted by Brookfield East High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    56  Brookfield East                   (19:37.1  98:05.1 0:46.1)
================================================
  1      4  Annabelle Nealey        10   19:18.2
  2      5  Isabelle Yttre          10   19:19.6
  3      8  Zoe Rouskey             9    19:26.8
  4     17  Jacklyn Warber          12   19:56.2
  5     22  Gabby Moss              9    20:04.3
  6   ( 24) Laura Dressler          10   20:12.4
  7   ( 29) Amari Siegfried         11   20:38.7

  2.    67  Brookfield Central                (19:44.6  98:42.7 1:12.3)
================================================
  1      3  Emory Winter            11   19:10.9
  2      7  Alexandra Rossi         10   19:24.9
  3     11  Emily Summers           11   19:40.5
  4     20  Lily Michalski          9    20:03.2
  5     26  Keagan Knue             12   20:23.2
  6   ( 39) Caroline Swanson        11   21:17.0
  7   ( 52) Colleen Durham          12   22:56.1

  3.    75  Homestead                         (19:47.9  98:59.3 1:06.0)
================================================
  1      6  Mara Gaskin             9    19:19.7
  2      9  Shaylin Swenson         11   19:31.8
  3     10  Sierra Gill             11   19:32.7
  4     23  Olivia Boyle            12   20:09.4
  5     27  Alexandra Gaskin        11   20:25.7
  6   ( 30) Caroline Garsha         12   20:42.8
  7   ( 34) Addie Kane              10   20:52.5

  4.    84  Whitefish Bay                     (19:51.1  99:15.1 2:13.9)
================================================
  1      1  Lily Kriegel            12   18:34.4
  2     14  Ella Kukuk              9    19:53.7
  3     16  Freya Stratte           12   19:55.3
  4     21  Kate Nicolet            11   20:03.4
  5     32  Megan Curran            12   20:48.3
  6   ( 36) Selin Gurses            10   20:58.2
  7   ( 37) Ixzel Rios              11   21:01.5

  5.    98  Wauwatosa East                    (20:06.1  100:30.4 1:00.5)
================================================
  1     13  Katie Rea               10   19:50.4
  2     15  Claire Matthai          12   19:54.4
  3     18  Elise Gardiner          10   19:57.2
  4     19  Abbigail Schell         12   19:57.5
  5     33  Ella Bartz              10   20:50.9
  6   ( 42) Megan McCaffrey         10   21:42.0
  7   ( 50) Lauren Dapelo           12   22:36.3

  6.   133  DSHA                              (20:28.6  102:22.8 2:10.9)
================================================
  1      2  Ava Johnsen             10   19:09.7
  2     25  Olivia Campbell         12   20:16.4
  3     28  Anna Larsen             12   20:28.9
  4     38  London Chase            11   21:07.2
  5     40  Simone Steeno           11   21:20.6
  6   ( 41) Mairin Daily            11   21:38.1



  7   ( 45) Molly Hambrook          11   22:01.8

  7.   185  Nicolet                           (21:28.7  107:23.3 2:42.7)
================================================
  1     12  Vada Goss               9    19:45.2
  2     35  Kate Kauffman           11   20:55.6
  3     44  Lauren Paulsen          11   21:58.9
  4     46  Magdalena Rosas-Sarmie  10   22:15.7
  5     48  Anastasia Blair         10   22:27.9
  6   ( 49) Grace Yoder             11   22:29.0
  7   ( 53) Harlowe Grossman-Dal    9    23:15.3

  8.   227  Wauwatosa West                    (22:19.7  111:38.1 3:10.6)
================================================
  1     31  Abbey Tank              11   20:46.7
  2     43  Addison McVoy-Holtz     12   21:57.1
  3     47  Lucy Koch               9    22:16.0
  4     51  Nina Klein              10   22:41.0
  5     55  Addison Bott            12   23:57.3

  9.   284  Milwaukee King                    (24:39.7  123:18.4 2:01.3)
================================================
  1     54  Aelish Linn             9    23:33.2
  2     56  Olive Gray              9    24:02.3
  3     57  Sonja Johnstone         9    24:41.9
  4     58  Peyton Moorman          12   25:26.5
  5     59  Audrey Pinney           10   25:34.5
  6   ( 60) Violet Stoll            10   27:47.1



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Mitchell Park | Brookfield, WI
                        Hosted by Brookfield East High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Lily Kriegel       12   Whitefish Bay                18:34.4  5:59  i 
    2    2 Ava Johnsen        10   DSHA                         19:09.7  6:11  i 
    3    3 Emory Winter       11   Brookfield Central           19:10.9  6:11  t 
    4    4 Annabelle Nealey   10   Brookfield East              19:18.2  6:13  t 
    5    5 Isabelle Yttre     10   Brookfield East              19:19.6  6:14  t 
    6    6 Mara Gaskin        9    Homestead                    19:19.7  6:14  i 
    7    7 Alexandra Rossi    10   Brookfield Central           19:24.9  6:15  t 
    8    8 Zoe Rouskey        9    Brookfield East              19:26.8  6:16  t 
    9    9 Shaylin Swenson    11   Homestead                    19:31.8  6:18  i 
   10   10 Sierra Gill        11   Homestead                    19:32.7  6:18  i 
   11   11 Emily Summers      11   Brookfield Central           19:40.5  6:20  t 
   12   12 Vada Goss          9    Nicolet                      19:45.2  6:22    
   13   13 Katie Rea          10   Wauwatosa East               19:50.4  6:24    
   14   14 Ella Kukuk         9    Whitefish Bay                19:53.7  6:25    
   15   15 Claire Matthai     12   Wauwatosa East               19:54.4  6:25    
   16   16 Freya Stratte      12   Whitefish Bay                19:55.3  6:25    
   17   17 Jacklyn Warber     12   Brookfield East              19:56.2  6:25  t 
   18   18 Elise Gardiner     10   Wauwatosa East               19:57.2  6:26    
   19   19 Abbigail Schell    12   Wauwatosa East               19:57.5  6:26    
   20   20 Lily Michalski     9    Brookfield Central           20:03.2  6:28  t 
   21   21 Kate Nicolet       11   Whitefish Bay                20:03.4  6:28    
   22   22 Gabby Moss         9    Brookfield East              20:04.3  6:28  t 
   23   23 Olivia Boyle       12   Homestead                    20:09.4  6:30    
   24   24 Laura Dressler     10   Brookfield East              20:12.4  6:31  t 
   25   25 Olivia Campbell    12   DSHA                         20:16.4  6:32    
   26   26 Keagan Knue        12   Brookfield Central           20:23.2  6:34  t 
   27   27 Alexandra Gaskin   11   Homestead                    20:25.7  6:35    
   28   28 Anna Larsen        12   DSHA                         20:28.9  6:36    
   29   29 Amari Siegfried    11   Brookfield East              20:38.7  6:39  t 
   30   30 Caroline Garsha    12   Homestead                    20:42.8  6:40    
   31   31 Abbey Tank         11   Wauwatosa West               20:46.7  6:42    
   32   32 Megan Curran       12   Whitefish Bay                20:48.3  6:42    
   33   33 Ella Bartz         10   Wauwatosa East               20:50.9  6:43    
   34   34 Addie Kane         10   Homestead                    20:52.5  6:44    
   35   35 Kate Kauffman      11   Nicolet                      20:55.6  6:45    
   36   36 Selin Gurses       10   Whitefish Bay                20:58.2  6:45    
   37   37 Ixzel Rios         11   Whitefish Bay                21:01.5  6:47    
   38   38 London Chase       11   DSHA                         21:07.2  6:48    
   39   39 Caroline Swanson   11   Brookfield Central           21:17.0  6:51  t 
   40      Emily Grant        12   Menomonee Falls              21:18.8  6:52    
   41   40 Simone Steeno      11   DSHA                         21:20.6  6:53    
   42   41 Mairin Daily       11   DSHA                         21:38.1  6:58    
   43   42 Megan McCaffrey    10   Wauwatosa East               21:42.0  7:00    
   44   43 Addison McVoy-Holt 12   Wauwatosa West               21:57.1  7:04    
   45      Kayley Brofsky     10   Menomonee Falls              21:58.7  7:05    
   46   44 Lauren Paulsen     11   Nicolet                      21:58.9  7:05    
   47   45 Molly Hambrook     11   DSHA                         22:01.8  7:06    
   48   46 Magdalena Rosas-Sa 10   Nicolet                      22:15.7  7:10    
   49   47 Lucy Koch          9    Wauwatosa West               22:16.0  7:10    
   50   48 Anastasia Blair    10   Nicolet                      22:27.9  7:14    
   51   49 Grace Yoder        11   Nicolet                      22:29.0  7:15    
   52   50 Lauren Dapelo      12   Wauwatosa East               22:36.3  7:17    
   53   51 Nina Klein         10   Wauwatosa West               22:41.0  7:19    
   54      Anaiya Wells       9    Menomonee Falls              22:42.3  7:19    
   55   52 Colleen Durham     12   Brookfield Central           22:56.1  7:23  t 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                            Mitchell Park | Brookfield, WI
                        Hosted by Brookfield East High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   53 Harlowe Grossman-D 9    Nicolet                      23:15.3  7:30    
   57   54 Aelish Linn        9    Milwaukee King               23:33.2  7:35    
   58      Ella Senske        10   Menomonee Falls              23:50.4  7:41    
   59   55 Addison Bott       12   Wauwatosa West               23:57.3  7:43    
   60   56 Olive Gray         9    Milwaukee King               24:02.3  7:45    
   61   57 Sonja Johnstone    9    Milwaukee King               24:41.9  7:57    
   62   58 Peyton Moorman     12   Milwaukee King               25:26.5  8:12    
   63   59 Audrey Pinney      10   Milwaukee King               25:34.5  8:14    
   64      Rebekah Sachs      12   Milwaukee School of Language 26:39.3  8:35    
   65      Xochitl Viviano    12   Milwaukee School of Language 27:00.8  8:42    
   66   60 Violet Stoll       10   Milwaukee King               27:47.1  8:57    
   67      Abigail Domena     12   Milwaukee School of Language 31:53.0 10:16    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


